GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer TEESTA MECHANICAL SUB-DIVISION-I TEESTA MECHANICAL YARD Fulbari, Jalpaiguri, W.B.-734015 Email ID: ae.tmsd1@gmail.com

MEMO NO:365/N-1

DATED: 07/02/2017

1stCorrigendum

CORRIGENDUM Notice for correction of a typographical error of NIQ NO. 05 OF 2016-17 OF S.D.O./TMSD -I circulated vide this office Memo No.360/N-1 dated 03/02/2017

In the serial no. 5 of terms and conditions of NIQ NO. 05 OF 2016-17 OF S.D.O./TMSD –I 1st May, 2015 should be read as 1st May, 2005.

Sd/-Assistant Engineer Teesta Mechanical Sub Division-I Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.

MEMO NO:

DATED:

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Jalpaiguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 3. DVC Study Cell & Public Relation & Statistical Cell, I & W. Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhaban (7th floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091, for publication in the state web portal **www.wbiwd.gov.in**
- 4. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. The Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Mechanical Sub-division II, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. The Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Mechanical Sub-division –III, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 7. Estimating Branch, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Assistant Engineer Teesta Mechanical Sub Division-I Fulbari, Jalpaiguri